DATE

11/17/22

12/1/22

12/3/22

12/8/22

12/12/22

1/12/23

114/23

1/19/23

1/26/23

*2/2/23

**2/2/23

*2/6/23

**2/6/23

2022-23 OJEDA MS$
7th & 8t GRADE BOYS$
BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

DAY GAME LOCATION
Thurs McCormick M$
Thurs OPEN DATE
Sat $San Marcos
Thurs OJEDA MS$
Mon Dahlstrom M$
Thurs OJEDA M$
Sat $San Marcos
Thurs OJEDA M$
Thurs Chapa M$
Thurs OJEDA MS$
Thurs DEL VALLE HS
OJEDA ISs HOME TEAM
Mon OJEDA MS
Mon DEL VALLE HS
OJEDA ISs HOME TEAM

OPPONENT

McCormick M$

7th & 8th A Team
Tournament
Barton M$

Dahlstrom M$

Wallace M$

7th & 8t B Team
Tournament

$imon M$

Chapa M$

Dailey M$

Dailey M$
Del Valle M$

Del Valle M$

Practice Gym

7th & 8" B Teams 7" & 8" A Teams
5:15pm 6:30pm
N/A TBA
5:15pm 6:30pm
5:15pm 6:30pm
5:15pm 6:30pm
TBA N/A
5:15pm 6:30pm
5:15pm 6:30pm
7" B 5:15pm 7" A 6:30pm
8" B 5:15pm 8" A 6:30pm
Practice Gym Competition Gym
7*h B 5:15pm 7*h A 6:30pm
8" B 5:15pm 8" A 6:30pm

Competition Gym

**8TH BOYS @ DVHS: 8th Grade Boys & Girls Games between OJEDA MS & DAILEY MS (2/2/23) &
OJEDA MS & DVMS (2/6/23) will be played at DEL VALLE HIGH SCHOOL as a Boys & Girls Doubleheader.
8th Grade Boys & Girls B Teams will play in the Practice Gym: Boys at 5:15pm and Girls at 6:30pm
8th Grade Boys & Girls A Teams will play in the Competition Gym: Girls at 5:15pm and Boys at 6:30pm
*7TH BOYS GAMES: 7t Grade Boys and Girls Games Between OJEDA MS & DAILEY MS (2/2/23) &

OJEDA MS & DVMS (2/6/23) will be played at OJEDA MS as a Boys & Girls Doubleheader

7th Grade Boys & Girls B Teams will play in the Practice Gym: Boys at 5:15pm and Girls at 6:30pm
7th Grade Boys & Girls A Teams will play in the Competition Gym: Girls at 5:15pm and Boys at 6:30pm

7t Grade A — Michael Houston
7t Grade B - Jayson Clark

8™ Grade A — Michael Slown

8™ Grade B — Nathan Smith
Ojeda MS Principal: Ryan Hayes

DVISD Boys Athletic Coordinator: Bobby Acosta

DVISD Athletic Director: Tawni Angel

michael.houston@dvisd.net

jayson.clark@dvisd.net

michael.slown@dvisd.net

nathan.smith@dvisd.net

ryan.hayes@dvisd.net

bobby.acosta@dvisd.net

512-386-3500
512-386-3500
512-386-3500
512-386-3500
512-386-3500
512-386-3716

Approved TA 9-26-22
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