

2022-23 OJEDA MS 7th & 8th GRADE BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE



DATE	DAY	GAME LOCATION	OPPONENT	7 th & 8 th B Teams	7 th & 8 th A Teams
11/17/22	Thurs	McCormick MS	McCormick MS	5:15pm	6:30pm
12/1/22	Thurs	OPEN DATE			
12/3/22	Sat	San Marcos	7 th & 8 th A Team Tournament	N/A	TBA
12/8/22	Thurs	OJEDA MS	Barton MS	5:15pm	6:30pm
12/12/22	Mon	Dahlstrom MS	Dahlstrom MS	5:15pm	6:30pm
1/12/23	Thurs	OJEDA M\$	Wallace M\$	5:15pm	6:30pm
1/14/23	Sat	San Marcos	7 th & 8 th B Team Tournament	ТВА	N/A
1/19/23	Thurs	OJEDA MS	Simon MS	5:15pm	6:30pm
1/26/23	Thurs	Chapa M\$	Chapa MS	5:15pm	6:30pm
*2/2/23	Thurs	OJEDA MS	Dailey MS	7 th B 5:15pm	7 th A 6:30pm
<mark>**2/2/23</mark>	Thurs	DEL VALLE HS	Dailey MS	8 th B 5:15pm	8 th A 6:30pm
*2/6/23	Mon	OJEDA IS HOME TEAM OJEDA MS	Del Valle M\$	<mark>Practice Gym</mark> 7 th B 5:15pm	Competition Gym 7 th A 6:30pm
<mark>**2/6/23</mark>	Mon	DEL VALLE HS OJEDA IS HOME TEAM	Del Valle MS	8 th B 5:15pm Practice Gym	8 th A 6:30pm Competition Gym

**8TH BOYS @ DVHS: 8th Grade Boys & Girls Games between OJEDA MS & DAILEY MS (2/2/23) &
OJEDA MS & DVMS (2/6/23) will be played at DEL VALLE HIGH SCHOOL as a Boys & Girls Doubleheader.
8th Grade Boys & Girls B Teams will play in the Practice Gym: Boys at 5:15pm and Girls at 6:30pm
8th Grade Boys & Girls A Teams will play in the Competition Gym: Girls at 5:15pm and Boys at 6:30pm
*7TH BOYS GAMES: 7th Grade Boys and Girls Games Between OJEDA MS & DAILEY MS (2/2/23) &
OJEDA MS & DVMS (2/6/23) will be played at OJEDA MS as a Boys & Girls Doubleheader
7th Grade Boys & Girls B Teams will play in the Practice Gym: Boys at 5:15pm and Girls at 6:30pm
7th Grade Boys & Girls A Teams will play in the Competition Gym: Girls at 5:15pm and Girls at 6:30pm

7 th Grade A – Michael Houston	michael.houston@dvisd.net	512-386-3500
7 th Grade B – Jayson Clark	jayson.clark@dvisd.net	512-386-3500
8 th Grade A – Michael Slown	michael.slown@dvisd.net	512-386-3500
8 th Grade B – Nathan Smith	<u>nathan.smith@dvisd.net</u>	512-386-3500
Ojeda MS Principal: Ryan Hayes	<u>ryan.hayes@dvisd.net</u>	512-386-3500
DVISD Boys Athletic Coordinator: Bobby Acosta	bobby.acosta@dvisd.net	512-386-3716
DVISD Athletic Director: Tawni Angel		Approved TA 9-26-22